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Ban tin phai sinh: Bi ngang trong bién réng 04/05/2020

Dién bién hop déng TIN HIEU KY THUAT

Béng +-  KLGD Qg;‘y e VN30F2005 tiép tuc xu hwéng di ngang trong bién do 680-
cta _han 705 diém. Péng thdi, mirc bién dong gia cé xu huéng hep
Pon vj piém  Piém d%’gg Ngay dan va tiém &n mau hinh tiép dién xu hwéng dang tam giac
VN30F2005 6840 -18.5 202,008 21/05 t’ﬂnh ttjénh tw 16/04{%020.\ Can .dn,u’é’l Acua‘ m?u h‘lrlh twong
VN3OF2006 6769 171 961  18/06 u’.n,g vung 68'31-684’1.d|e’r.n ve} dw klen day la vung hq Rtro’ cho
gia trong phién t&i véi mire khang cy 700-703 diém cho
VN30F2009 672.6 -16.4 92  17/09 VN30F2005.
VN30F2012 672.0 -16.1 102 17/12

e Khéi lwong hop déng dat 202k HD gidm gan 10% so Vo
phién lién trwéc va la phién giao dich gidm the 3 lién tiép cho
thdy gia dang & giai doan tich luj hon 1a phan phéi gia.

Nguén: Bloomberg — YSVN

5 Biéu b Intraday VN30 vs VN30F2005 o )
biém 0P DY BAO VA CHIEN LUQ'C NGAN HAN
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_ﬁgo'é‘g‘s”g e Chién luoc trong phién (Intraday): Nha dau tw xem xét mé
730 °p dong 820 Long viing 683-684 diém, dirng 16 680 diém, va muc tiéu 700
—— — diém.
710 |pyrr S
0 ——VN30F2005 620 , )
690 | s e Chién lvoc xu huwdng chi dao trong ngan han (Daily): Nha
420 dau tw xem xét ndm gitr Short véi dirng 16 714.6 diém.
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adn mé& VN30F1M Pidm
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VN30F1M - Hourly 5/412020 2:30:04 PM Open 685.5, Hi 685.5, Lo 684, Close 684 (-0.2%)
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Ngudn: Bloomberg — YSVN 520
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VN30F1M - RSI(9)=37.24
70
Pham Tan Phat b 3122

Chuyén vién phan tich cao cép

g VN3OFM - Stochastic %D(20,5,5) = 37.87, Stochastic %K(20,5) = 30.72
Email: phat.pham@yuanta.com.vn -
Phone: (084) 28 3622 6868 ext 3880

Crested with AmiBroker - advanced charting and technical analysiz software. hitp:/fwuw amibroker com
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HOP DONG TUONG LAI

Ngay thanh

Gia déng cira +H- H-% KLGD +- % Fair Value toan cubi Th(;ggnla:i
cung i
DPon vi: Diém  Diém % hop déng Dbon vi: Biém ngay
VN30 Index 709.4 -6.0 -0.8% 0
VN30F2005 684.0 -185 -2.6% 202,008 -9.51% 711 21/05/2020 19
VN30F2006 676.9 -17.1 -2.5% 961 72.22% 716 18/06/2020 46
VN30F2009 6726 -16.4 -2.4% 92 1.10% 732 17/09/2020 137
VN30F2012 6720 -16.1 -2.3% 102 82.14% 749 17/12/2020 228
" Pwéng Cong Gia HD Twong Lai D6 Iéch basis gitra VN30 vs VN30F2005 .z
biem Diém biem
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Top cb Dié[n taic Top cd phiéu Dié[ri tac Topvcé p_hjéu Top 5:6 ph!éu %
phieu leader dong laggard dong tang gia giam gia
HDB 0.83 HPG -1.13 HDB 4.36 POW -6.92
VHM 0.66 VNM -1.05 SBT 291 ROS -6.38
TCB 0.62 VPB -1.05 VHM 2.04 SAB -4.91
VRE 0.20 MSN -0.95 VRE 1.52 BVH -4.55
SBT 0.14 MWG -0.92 TCB 1.16 MWG -2.82
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DANH SACH CP CHi SO VN30

Ma CP

BID

CTD
CTG
BVH

PLX

EIB

FPT
GAS

POW

HDB

HPG
MBB
MSN
MWG
NVL
PNJ
REE

ROS

SAB

SBT
ss|
STB
TCB
vCB
VHM
viC
vic
VNM
VPB

VRE

Tén

Ngan hang Thuong mai Co
phan Dau tw va Phat trién
Viét Nam

Cong ty C phan Xay dung
Coteccons

Ngan hang Thuong mai Co
phan Céng thuong Viét Nam

Tap doan Béo Viét

Tap doan X&ng dau Viét Nam

Ngan hang Thuong mai Co
phan Xuét nhap khau Viét
Nam

Cong ty Cé phan FPT

Téng Cong ty Khi Viét Nam -
Cong ty C6 phan

Téng Céng ty Bién lwc Dau
khi Viét Nam

Ngan hang Thwong mai C
phan Phat Trién Thanh phd
Hb Chi Minh

Cong ty Cé phan Tap doan
Hoa Phat

Ngan hang Thwong mai C
phan Quan doi

Cong ty Cé phan Tap doan
Masan

Cong ty C phan Dau tw Thé
Gioi Di Bong

Cong ty Cé phan Tap doan
P4u tw Dia 6¢ No Va

Cong ty Cb phan Vang bac
Da quy Phd Nhuan

Cong ty C phan Co dién
Lanh

Cong ty C phan Xay dung
FLC FAROS

Téng Cong ty Cb phan Bia -
Ruou - Nwée Giai khat Sai
Gon

Cong ty Cé phan Thanh
Thanh Coéng - Bién Hoa
Cong ty C& phan Ching
khoan SSI

Ngan hang Thwong mai Cé
phan Sai Gon Thuong Tin
Ngan hang Thwong mai Cé
phan Ky thwong Viét Nam
Ngan hang Thwong mai Cé
phan Ngoai thwong Viét Nam
Cong ty C phan Vinhomes
Téap doan Vingroup - Cong ty
C6 phan

Cong ty C phan Hang khéng
Vietjet

Cong ty Cb phan Sira Viét
Nam

Ngan hang Thwong mai Cé
phan Viét Nam Thinh Vuong
Cong ty C& phan Vincom
Retail

N Ty
Nganh trong
Bon vi: %
Tai chinh 1.1%
Cong nghiép 0.4%
Tai chinh 1.3%
Tai chinh 0.6%
Néang lvong 0.8%
Tai chinh 3.0%
CNTT 5.3%
Dich wu tién ich 1.2%
Dich wu tién ich 0.9%
Tai chinh 2.8%
Nguyén vét 6.7%
liéu
Tai chinh 4.4%
Hang fieuding g 1,
thiét yeu
Hang tiéu dung o
khong thiét yéu 4.5%
Bat dong san 3.4%
Hang tiéu dung o
khong thiét yéu 2.0%
Cong nghiép 1.0%
Cong nghiép 0.2%
Hang fiéuding 5 4,
thiét yeu
Hz_ipg teu dang 0.7%
thiét yeu
Tai chinh 0.9%
Tai chinh 3.1%
Tai chinh 7.6%
Tai chinh 3.8%
Bét dong san 4.6%
Bét dong san 8.1%
Coéng nghiép 5.7%
Hang e ding 14,55,
thiét yeu
Tai chinh 6.6%
Bt dong san 1.9%

Gia déng
clra
VND

35,300

61,000
20,050
44,100

40,100
15,050

50,500
63,800

9,820
21,550

21,000
15,850
57,300
79,400
52,800
56,500
29,600

3,520
155,000

14,150
12,700
8,980
17,400
67,400
64,900
91,800
114,300
97,600
20,050

23,450

Vén héa
Ty VND
141,977

4,654
74,654
32,736

47,752
18,503

34,424
122,110

22,997
20,816

57,983
38,221
66,981
35,954
51,192
12,723

9,178

1,998
99,399

8,302
7,632
16,197
60,902
249,978
213,489
310,507
59,875
169,958
48,877

53,286

PER

7.6

8.0

37.5

115

5.9

7.6

4.7

14.5

9.0

14.7

8.3
43.8

14.5

5.3

19.1

PBR

19

0.5

1.0

2.0

21

11

2.3
2.4

0.9

11

12

0.9

1.6

2.7

2.3

2.6

0.9

0.3

5.3

12
0.8
0.6
0.9
29
3.4
3.8
3.9
5.7
11

2.0

KLGD 3
thang

‘000 cp
1,198
238
7,589
463

742

296

1,999
618

4,112
1,745

8,161
7,242
1,920
1,344
612
808
722

10,436

82

2,195
3,149
10,897
2,712
1,304
248
886
367
1,521
4,477

2,478

SHNwéc Cao52 Thap 52
Ngoai Tuan Tuan
% VND VND
18% 55,800 29,500
46% 120,500 44,000
30% 28,450 16,600
29% 88,600 32,300
13% 67,500 35,100
30% 19,100 14,000
49% 61,300 40,100
3% 113,500 53,900
12% 16,400 6,850
21% 30,100 16,100
37% 26,400 15,250
23% 23,900 13,150
36% 91,600 46,400
49% 129,500 56,300
6% 65,100 49,100
49% 92,500 45,000
49% 40,150 26,100
2% 34,800 3,040
63% 291,000 111,500
6% 22,700 11,600
51% 22,672 9,569
10% 12,700 7,120
22% 25,500 14,000
24% 95,000 56,600
15% 102,300 52,000
14% 126,500 68,000
19% 148,800 93,200
58% 137,600 83,700
23% 29,300 16,000
31% 37,950 16,900
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Phong phan tich khdi khach hang ca nhan

Nguyén Thé Minh

Giam dé6c Nghién ctu Phan tich
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3826
minh.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Quach Bwrc Khanh

Chuyén vién phan tich cao cap
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3833
khanh.quach@yuanta.com.vn

Ly Thi Hién

Trwéng phong NC-PT
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3908
hien.ly@yuanta.com.vn

Nguyén Trinh Ngoc Héng
Chuyén vién phan tich

+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3832
hong.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Phong Mai gidi khach hang ca nhan

Pham Tan Phat

Chuyén vién phan tich cao cap
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3880
phat.pham@yuanta.com.vn

Nguyén Thanh Tung

Giam déc Méi gi&i Hoi Sé&
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3609
tung.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Nguyén Viét Quang

Giam déc chi nhanh Ha Noi
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3404
quang.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

BUi Quéc Phong

Giam déc chi nhanh Péng Nai
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3701
phong.bui@yuanta.com.vn

V6 Pinh Tuan

Giam déc chi nhanh Pa Nang
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3301
tuan.vo@yuanta.com.vn

V6 Thi Thu Thay

Giam déc chi nhanh Binh Dwong
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3505
thuy.vo@yuanta.com.vn

Chung Kim Hoa

Giam dé6c Khéi khach hang ngwoi Hoa
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3828
hoa.chung@yuanta.com.vn

Nguyén Birc Hoan

Giam déc trung tam kinh doanh Nam Ha Noi
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3409
hoan.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Nguyén Manh Hoat

Giam déc chi nhanh Cho Lén
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3847
hoat.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Binh Thi Thu Cuc

Giam déc chi nhanh Viing Tau
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3203
cuc.dinh@yuanta.com.vn
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Appendix A: Important Disclosures

Analyst Certification

Each research analyst primarily responsible for the content of this research report, in whole or in part, certifies that with respect
to each security or issuer that the analyst covered in this report: (1) all of the views expressed accurately reflect his or her personal
views about those securities or issuers; and (2) no part of his or her compensation was, is, or will be, directly or indirectly, related
to the specific recommendations or views expressed by that research analyst in the research report.

Ratings Definitions

BUY: We have a positive outlook on the stock based on our expected absolute or relative return over the investment period. Our
thesis is based on our analysis of the company’s outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile. We
recommend investors add to their position.

HOLD-Outperform: In our view, the stock’s fundamentals are relatively more attractive than peers at the current price. Our thesis
is based on our analysis of the company’s outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile.
HOLD-Underperform: In our view, the stock’'s fundamentals are relatively less attractive than peers at the current price. Our
thesis is based on our analysis of the company’s outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile.

SELL: We have a negative outlook on the stock based on our expected absolute or relative return over the investment period.
Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company’s outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile. We
recommend investors reduce their position.

Under Review: We actively follow the company, although our estimates, rating and target price are under review.

Restricted: The rating and target price have been suspended temporarily to comply with applicable regulations and/or Yuanta
policies.

Note: Yuanta research coverage with a Target Price is based on an investment period of 12 months. Greater China Discovery
Series coverage does not have a formal 12 month Target Price and the recommendation is based on an investment period
specified by the analyst in the report.

Global Disclaimer

© 2018 Yuanta. All rights reserved. The information in this report has been compiled from sources we believe to be reliable, but
we do not hold ourselves responsible for its completeness or accuracy. It is not an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to buy
any securities. All opinions and estimates included in this report constitute our judgment as of this date and are subject to change
without notice.

This report provides general information only. Neither the information nor any opinion expressed herein constitutes an offer or
invitation to make an offer to buy or sell securities or other investments. This material is prepared for general circulation to clients
and is not intended to provide tailored investment advice and does not take into account the individual financial situation and
objectives of any specific person who may receive this report. Investors should seek financial advice regarding the
appropriateness of investing in any securities, investments or investment strategies discussed or recommended in this report.
The information contained in this report has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable but no representation or warranty,
express or implied, is made as to its accuracy, completeness or correctness. This report is not (and should not be construed as)
a solicitation to act as securities broker or dealer in any jurisdiction by any person or company that is not legally permitted to carry
on such business in that jurisdiction.

Yuanta research is distributed in the United States only to Major U.S. Institutional Investors (as defined in Rule 15a-6 under the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended and SEC staff interpretations thereof). All transactions by a US person in the
securities mentioned in this report must be effected through a registered broker-dealer under Section 15 of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Yuantaresearch is distributed in Taiwan by Yuanta Securities Investment Consulting. Yuanta
research is distributed in Hong Kong by Yuanta Securities (Hong Kong) Co. Limited, which is licensed in Hong Kong by the
Securities and Futures Commission for regulated activities, including Type 4 regulated activity (advising on securities). In Hong
Kong, this research report may not be redistributed, retransmitted or disclosed, in whole or in part or and any form or manner,
without the express written
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